SSSP Reporting Summer 2018 (as of June) – 6/30/2018
	[bookmark: _GoBack] Student Counts and Missing SSSP Services

	(Counts are from the first day of TERM registration through the current report date.  Students may be missing multiple parts and will be duplicated in the "Missing" counts below.)

	 
	City College

	 
	Students Enrolled
	Students Enrolled and Missing one or more SSSP Service

	 
	 TOTAL 
	 Non-Matric 
	 Exempt 
	 Fully
Matric 
	Missing
Ed Plan
	% Missing
Ed Plan
	Missing
Orientation
	% Missing
Orientation
	Missing
Assessment
	% Missing
Assessment

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	6,612
	1,223
	1,346
	4,043
	2,161
	33%
	1,393
	21%
	1,287
	19%

	New Students (excluding HS)
	291
	171
	40
	80
	191
	66%
	51
	18%
	84
	29%

	Continuing
	4,944
	742
	555
	3,647
	1,004
	20%
	589
	12%
	595
	12%

	Returning/Transfer
	1,377
	310
	751
	316
	966
	70%
	753
	55%
	608
	44%

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Mesa College

	 
	Students Enrolled
	Students Enrolled and Missing one or more SSSP Service

	 
	 TOTAL 
	 Non-Matric 
	 Exempt 
	 Fully
Matric 
	Missing
Ed Plan
	% Missing
Ed Plan
	Missing
Orientation
	% Missing
Orientation
	Missing
Assessment
	% Missing
Assessment

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	10,441
	1,471
	2,910
	6,060
	3,540
	34%
	2,804
	27%
	2,224
	21%

	New Students (excluding HS)
	316
	115
	54
	147
	124
	39%
	94
	30%
	91
	29%

	Continuing
	7,602
	977
	1,137
	5,488
	1,485
	20%
	973
	13%
	810
	11%

	Returning/Transfer
	2,523
	379
	1,719
	425
	1,931
	77%
	1,737
	69%
	1,323
	52%

	 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	Miramar College

	 
	Students Enrolled
	Students Enrolled and Missing one or more SSSP Service

	 
	 TOTAL 
	 Non-Matric 
	 Exempt 
	 Fully
Matric 
	Missing
Ed Plan
	% Missing
Ed Plan
	Missing
Orientation
	% Missing
Orientation
	Missing
Assessment
	% Missing
Assessment

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total 
	6,900
	1,300
	2,252
	3,348
	2,354
	34%
	2,076
	30%
	1,688
	24%

	New Students (excluding HS)
	280
	146
	44
	90
	159
	57%
	144
	51%
	152
	54%

	Continuing
	4,543
	767
	864
	2,912
	948
	21%
	752
	17%
	655
	14%

	Returning/Transfer
	2,077
	387
	1,344
	346
	1,247
	60%
	1,180
	57%
	881
	42%


	Fully Matric – Student has been Oriented, Assessed (in Math, Reading & Writing), and has an Ed Plan on file.
	Transfer – Has only attended a college other than City Mesa or Miramar College

	Non-Matric – Student is missing one or more SSSP service (Orientation, Assessment, Ed Plan)
	Returning – Returning to SDCCD after an absence of more than 2 semesters.

	NEW – 1st time student – Has never attended college
	Continuing – Currently enrolled (or may have not attended the last 2 semesters but is still active)




	Counts of SSSP Services Provided within the Term

	(Counts are from the first day of TERM registration through the current report date.)

	CITY
	Orientation
	Assessment
	 Education Plan 
	 Counseling 
	 Follow-UP 
	 Student Success Additional Categories 

	Student Type
	Total 
	Alt Measures
	Testing
	Other Inst
	EAP
	Total
	 Comp 
	 Abbrev 
	both
	Total
	 
	 Prob 
	Disq
	 Other
Orient 
	Career
	 EdPlan Update 
	Acad Progress

	NEW
	766
	578
	593
	8
	4
	1,183
	132
	75
	7
	221
	335
	10
	4
	146
	82
	200
	179

	TRANSFER/
RETURNING
	399
	322
	136
	8
	1
	467
	160
	59
	13
	245
	469
	26
	7
	179
	126
	340
	324

	CONTINUING
	33
	35
	20
	2
	-
	57
	192
	7
	3
	205
	620
	16
	16
	138
	123
	569
	416

	 City Totals: 
	1,198
	935
	749
	18
	5
	1,707
	484
	141
	23
	671
	1,424
	52
	27
	463
	331
	1,109
	919

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MESA
	Orientation
	Assessment
	 Education Plan 
	 Counseling 
	 Follow-UP 
	 Student Success Additional Categories 

	Student Type
	Total 
	Alt Measures
	Testing
	Other Inst
	EAP
	Total
	Comp 
	 Abbrev 
	both
	Total
	 
	 Prob 
	Disq
	 Other Orient 
	Career 
	 EdPlan Update 
	Acad  Progress

	NEW
	685
	93
	93
	16
	1
	203
	167
	621
	43
	874
	1,079
	15
	8
	69
	66
	284
	270

	TRANSFER/
RETURNING
	384
	360
	47
	11
	1
	419
	182
	276
	948
	1,440
	948
	23
	10
	95
	80
	382
	519

	CONTINUING
	78
	46
	16
	2
	3
	67
	275
	51
	23
	372
	1,137
	44
	21
	151
	134
	850
	625

	 Mesa Totals: 
	1,147
	499
	156
	29
	5
	689
	624
	948
	100
	1,772
	3,164
	82
	39
	315
	280
	1,516
	1,414

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	MIRAMAR
	Orientation
	Assessment
	 Education Plan 
	 Counseling 
	 Follow-UP 
	 Student Success Additional Categories 

	Student Type
	Total 
	Alt Measures
	Testing
	Other Inst
	EAP
	Total
	Comp 
	 Abbrev 
	both
	Total
	 
	 Prob 
	Disq 
	 Other Orient 
	Career 
	 EdPlan Update 
	Acad  Progress

	NEW
	317
	283
	270
	3
	10
	566
	170
	140
	37
	384
	535
	5
	-
	42
	20
	186
	66

	TRANSFER/
RETURNING
	159
	223
	77
	5
	3
	308
	242
	69
	13
	337
	597
	21
	1
	34
	25
	248
	107

	CONTINUING
	31
	30
	11
	1
	-
	42
	104
	17
	5
	131
	582
	16
	3
	54
	39
	445
	162

	Miramar Totals: 
	507
	536
	358
	9
	13
	916
	516
	226
	55
	852
	1,714
	42
	4
	130
	84
	879
	335

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	SDCCD TOTALS:
	2,852
	1,970
	1,263
	56
	23
	3,312
	1,624
	1,315
	178
	3,295
	6,302
	176
	70
	908
	695
	3,504
	2,668




	Students Missing SSSP Services by Gender/Ethnicity:  Summer 2018 (as of June)

	(Excludes high school students. Students may be missing multiple parts and will be duplicated in counts below.)

	 
	City College
	Mesa College
	Miramar College

	
	Missing
	Missing Orientation
	Missing Assessment
	Missing
	Missing Orientation
	Missing Assessment
	Missing
	Missing Orientation
	Missing Assessment

	
	Ed Plan
	
	
	Ed Plan
	
	
	Ed Plan
	
	

	MALE
	913
	560
	567
	1,548
	1,206
	1,005
	1,259
	1,090
	891

	FEMALE
	1,360
	918
	826
	2,191
	1,731
	1,388
	1,198
	1,076
	887

	DSPS
	2
	-
	19
	25
	-
	28
	3
	1
	20

	AFRICAN-AMERICAN OR BLACK
	171
	110
	131
	176
	136
	133
	84
	70
	64

	ASIAN
	38
	24
	30
	136
	106
	89
	103
	82
	78

	ASIAN INDIAN             
	15
	13
	13
	47
	40
	32
	69
	74
	70

	AMERICAN INDIAN/ALASKAN NAT
	10
	5
	8
	4
	2
	3
	7
	6
	5

	CAMBODIAN                 
	5
	5
	6
	10
	6
	5
	1
	1
	1

	CENTRAL AMERICAN
	25
	13
	15
	40
	36
	23
	19
	20
	16

	CHINESE                   
	27
	17
	19
	136
	120
	93
	112
	95
	75

	FILIPINO                  
	86
	57
	49
	161
	124
	92
	173
	145
	116

	GUAMANIAN                 
	2
	1
	1
	5
	5
	4
	1
	1
	1

	HAWAIIAN                   
	1
	1
	-
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	-

	JAPANESE                   
	4
	4
	5
	21
	19
	14
	15
	11
	9

	KOREAN                    
	11
	9
	4
	72
	54
	42
	48
	46
	39

	LAOTIAN                    
	6
	4
	4
	14
	5
	4
	7
	4
	4

	LATINO
	148
	91
	90
	144
	105
	99
	79
	63
	62

	MEXICAN
	766
	461
	478
	741
	530
	456
	351
	312
	251

	OTHER HISPANIC
	92
	46
	53
	117
	94
	78
	65
	58
	47

	PACIFIC ISLANDER  (OTHER)     
	3
	-
	1
	15
	12
	13
	13
	12
	11

	SAMOAN                    
	-
	-
	-
	2
	2
	1
	3
	2
	2

	SOUTH AMERICAN                 
	29
	17
	20
	60
	49
	45
	33
	33
	28

	VIETNAMESE                 
	26
	19
	23
	144
	89
	86
	107
	86
	86

	WHITE                     
	632
	458
	337
	1,374
	1,149
	879
	966
	867
	675

	MULTI-ETHNICITY                   
	127
	89
	76
	258
	205
	173
	149
	133
	113

	UNIDENTIFIED
	49
	34
	30
	61
	48
	28
	51
	44
	26


	
Page 3 of 3

